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BRC V.8, FSSC 22000 MPOAIATPADE X MPOIONTQN HM/NIA:MAPTIOXZ 2020

MPOAIAIPA®H NMPOIONTOZ/ PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Mepiypaen Mpoidvrog: KAPYAOWIXA 1/2

Product description: WALNUT KERNELS

MpoéAeguon/ Origin: XIAR/ Chile

2uoKevaoia: AsuTePOyEVG OUOKEUATia KIBWTIO XAPTIVO yIa TPOPINA ETTEVOUUEVO UE
diapavn TAAOTIK) cakoUAa PE (KOTAGANAN yia dueon emo@r Pe Tpé@Iual)
OUOKEUOOUEVO O€ KaVOVIKEG ouvOnkeg TTepIBAANovTog (KaB. Bapog: 10kg).
Packaging: Secondary packaging paper carton appropriate for food packaging/
Primary packaging transparent plastic bag PE (appropriate for direct food contact?!)

packed in normal ambient conditions (Net weight: 10kg).

1 Topoewva ye Tnv EBvikn kai KoivoTikr vopoBeaoia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidgpkeia wNG: 1 xpOvo aTTod TNV NUEPOMNViIa TTapaywyng i 0Twg opidetal atrd Tov
TTPOPNOEUTH, OTIC EVOEDEIYUEVEG OUVOAKEG TTOU ava@épovTal TTAPAKATW.
Shelf life: 1 year from production date or as defined by the producer if proper storage

provided (see below the storage conditions).

2uvBnkeg armroBnkeuong: AlaTnpeital o€ KAVOVIKEG ouvlnkes TrepIBAANOVTOG, O€
MEpOC Opooepd Kal okiEpd (MEyioTn Bepuokpacia ouviipnong 10°C & OXETIKN
uypacia 65%).
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Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 10°C & relative humidity 65%).

2uvOnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal o Bepuokpaacia TTePIBAANOVTOG e OXNPATA TTOU

METAPEPOUV HOVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: XovOopIKr € ETAIPEIEG TTAPAYWYNG TPOPIHWYV, KATAOTHUATA TPOPiUwWY, super

markets, o€ mini markets K.d.

Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini markets

etc.

MoioTIkd XapakTnPIoTIKA TTpoidvTog / Quality product characteristics

ZUOTOTIKA:
Ingredients:

DuoIKA XOPOKTNPIOTIKA:

Physical characteristics:

KAPYAOWIXA wun.
WALNUT kernels raw.

TutikA TOou TTPOIGVTOG yelon.

ATtroucia TKiVOUVWY {EVWV OCWUATWYV

(Yuahi, TrETPEG, TTAQCTIKO, HETAAAO, TPIXEG).

EAatTwpartikoi kaptroi: max 5%

2oBapd TrpoaBeBAnuévol kapTtroi: max 3%

KeAuon/ KoppdTtia atrd k€Augog: max 0,5%

ATtTouagia evtopwv.

Typical product taste.

Absence of hazardous foreign materials

(Glass, stones, plastic, metal materials, hairs).

Defected kernels: max 5%




| l ENTYTMAAEITOYPTIAZ ETAIPIAZ Sel. 3 amd 6

— T —

>YXTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAX
& ASOAAEIAS TPODIMON KQA. ENTYNOQY : E-16-02 EKAOZH:4

BRC V.8, FSSC 22000 MPOAIATPADE X MPOIONTQN HM/NIA:MAPTIOXZ 2020

Seriously defected kernels: max 3%
Shell / shell pieces: max 0,5%

Absence of insects.

Mikpof10AoyIKG XOpAKTNPIOTIKG/ MuknTeg/ Moulds: max 10%cfulg
Microbiological characteristics: E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*
Salmonella spp: amoucia ota 25g Tpoidvtog - absence/ 25g

product
*oUPQWVa PE TIG ECWTEPIKEG TTPODIQYPAPEG TTOU €xel Béoel n eTaipeia pag/

according to internal specification of our company

XNUIKA XOPOKTNPIOTIKG/ Yypacia/ moisture: max 6 %
Chemical characteristics/: EvepydTtnTa vepou/ water activity: max 0,70
FFA: max 1%

ApiBudg utrepoteidiwv/Peroxide values: max 2 meqO2/kg
AgAatoéiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5ug/kg
AgAatogiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10ug/kg
Bapéa yétaAAa/ Heavy metals: Zup@wva pe ta 6pla Tou
Kavoviopou EK/1881/2006 kal OAwV TwV OXETIKWY
TpoTtrotroIoswy autou / In accordance with the EC Regulation
EC/1881/2005 and all the amendments
YTmroAgippata guto@apuakwy/ Pesticides residues: ZUpgwva pe 1a
Opia Tou kKavoviopoU EK/396/2005 kai TIG TPOTTIOTTOIRCEIG QUTWV. In
accordance with the Regulation EC/396/2005 and all the relevant
amendments.
I81wTIKA ETIoApavon: Etmwvupia etaipiag  TTeEAdTn, TEPIypa@®ry  TTPOIOGVTOG,  XWpPa
TpoéAeuong, kabapd Bapog, lot, olvBeon TTPOIGVTOG, NUEPOUNVIa
MENg, ouvBrkeg diathpnong, d1IaTPoYIKA €TTICravon, barcode.
Private Labeling: Customer’s company name, product description, origin, net
weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions,

nutritional value, barcode.
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MpoBAemoépevn Xpon: To TTPOoidv KATaVAAWVETAI €iTE WG EXEI A XPNOIMOTIOIEITAI WG

OUOTATIKO VIO TNV TTAPACKEUA TPOPIwWY.
To TTp0oidV va PNV KatavaAwveTal attd pIKpd Taidid yiati uTTapxeEl
Kivduvog TTviyuou.
Na pnv katavaAwveTal atré dTtopa Ta oTroia £Xouv aAAepyia o€
Enpoug KapTToUug pe KEAUPOG.
Product use: The product is consumed either as it is or is used as an ingredient
in food preparation.
Do not consume by people who are allergic to shellnuts.
Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINHEVO TPOPIHO CUMPWVA IE TOUG Kavoviopoug EK 1829/2003 ko EK 1830/2003 /
Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To mpoidv Sev £xel uTTOOTEI OKTIVOBOANON cUM@wva pe TIG Eupwiraikég O8nyieg 1999/2 kou 1999/3/EC/
The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 kon 1999/3/EC.

AlaBpeTtrTiKA emioAuavon avd 100 g rpoidvTog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product

Evépyeia/Energy (kcal) 2737kJ/
654 kcal

Arrrapd/ Fat 65,29

arré 1a ormoia kopeauéva Airapd/

of which saturated fat 6,19

YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates 13,79

EK TWV OTTOIWV adKyapa/

of which sugars 2,69

Edwdipeg iveg/ 6,79

Dietary fiber

Mpwreiveg/ Proteins 15,2 ¢g

AMNGTI/ Salt 0,01g
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Certificates — suitable for particular diets

MioTotroINTIKA — £v3edelyévo TTPOIOV yia ocuykekpigévn Siarpo@n/

MoTomoinTtika / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi/ No
BRC v
1ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
Alatpo@ry/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
Vegetarian v
Vegan v

AHAQZH AAAEPIIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011
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Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
In Product |Processed in  |Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE] or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

NUTS , tree nuts: WALNUTS WALNUTS WALNUTS WALNUTS YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES >10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

TeAevutaia evnuépwon/ Revised: MdpTiog 2023/ March 2023




